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MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1130

ANSWERED ON 08.02.2024


PROGRAMMES TO FULFIL THE REQUIREMENTS OF

SENIOR CITIZENS


†1130. DR. SANGHMITRA MAURYA:
            SHRI GYANESHWAR PATIL:

            SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL:

            SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the initiatives or programmes designed to cater to the specific requirements of Senior Citizens belonging to minority communities; and

(b) the level of effectiveness observed in these efforts?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) and (b)      No exclusive Initiative/Programme catering to the specific requirements of

senior citizens of minority groups is under implementation by the Ministry of Minority

Affairs.


*****

